2) to engage in the marketing of processed tea; 

3) to engage in any other related activities conducive to the 

attainment of its purposes. 

6. Capital 
The authorized Capital of the Enterprise is Birr 22.928,000 

(twenty two million nine hundred twenty eight thousand 

Birr) of which Birr 11,463,686 (eleven million four hundred 

sixty three thousand six hundred eighty six Birr) is paid up in' 

cash and in kind. 

7. Liability 
The Enterprise shall not be held liable beyond its total assets. 

8. Duration 
The Enterprise is established for an indefinite duration. 

9. Effective DMe 

These Regulations shall enter into force on the date of their